
CONTENTS. 

Commemoration of the Four-Hundredth Anniversary 

The Quatercentenary Sermon 

The Memorial Volume 

The Installation of Electric Light 

The Eaglet 

"Barbarous Hexameters" 

Cherbourg and the Millet Country 

Lord Pengerswick's Christmasing 

" Holiday Haunts" 

The Cadger to the Toff 

Socrates Visits St John's 

Triolets 

Up-to-date Fairy Tales.-I. 

Review 

Contributions to Classical Studies by Prof. J. E. B. Mayor 

Obituary: 

Sydney Barradell-Smith, M.A. 

Canon George Body 

Canon Richard Bower 

Samuel Hawksley Burbury, F.R.S. 

Mr John Edward Merry 

Rev. Marcus Rainsford 

Rev. William Senior Salman 

Our Chronicle 

The Library . 

List of Subscribers 

Notes from the College Records (conlillued) 
\Var and Progress 

Don Quixote 

A Ballad 
:\Ion Neveu Marc 

Rcculver 
Din 
The Star of Love . 
l'p-to-clate Fairy Tales.-! I. 

1rdvTa ,Jei 
Ldtcrs from l'hilip Hashleigh and John Goulcl to Jakob Samuel 

\\'yttenbach, written in the years 1792-94 

PAGE 

1 
11 
21 
25 
27 
28 

30 
36 
38 
42 
44 
49 
50 
56 
58 

63 
63 
64 
65 
65 
67 
68 
71 
95 

101 
136 
137 
153 
157 
162 
163 
169 
171 
177 

178 



JV 

Reviews 

Obituary: 

Sir Francis Powell 

CONTENTS. 

Rev. Francis Bashforlh, B.D. 

Rev. Augustus Newton Obbard 

Joseph Dickin Bromfield 

Benjamin Arthur Smith, M.A. 

John Stratford Collins, B.A. 

Rev. John Frederick Hanvard 

Rev. Webster Hall 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

Notes from the College Records (coutiuucd) 
Pan's Silence 

John Gould and his Friends 

On the Embankment . 

The Commemoration Sermon 

The Wizard's Apprenlica 

Bara Tamasha 

The Pathetic History of Henry Jones 

Caleb the Carpenter 

The Crown of Life 

Review 

A May Term Nightmare 

Our Chronicle 

The Library 

PAGE 

20.4 

212 
215 
216 
217 
219 
219 
220 
221 
222 
253 
257 
301 
303 
324 
325 
334 
337 
343 
346 
351 
353 
355 

356 
380 

THE EAGLE. 

October Tcrl/l I9II. 

COMMEMORATION OF 

THE FOUR-HUNDREDTH ANNIVERSARY. 

N Thursday, June 29, the Master and Fellows 

of St John's College, Cambridge, completed 
the Commemoration of the four-hundredth 
anniversary of the foundation of the College 

in 15 1 1. The res id en t Undergraduates and Bachelors 
and Masters of Arts had already been entertained at 

Commemoration dinners held during term on May 6 

and 8, in connection with the Feast of St John Ante 

P01·tam Latinam, when the older and younger members 
of the College sat side by side at the tables in the Hall 
and the toast of the College was proposed in felicitous 
terms by the Master. Replies, worthy of the occasion, 

was made on the former evening by Mr H. P. W. 

Burton and on the latter by Mr C. F. Smith. The 
company then adjourned to the Combination Room for 
coffee, and the younger members of it spent part of the 
time in securing autographs for their menu cards. 
Probably some of the older had rarely before signed 
their names so often in so short a time. The members 
of the College invited on June 29 were for the most 

VOL. XXXIII. B 


