## CONTENTS.

								PAGE
Commemoration of the Four-Hundr	edth	Ann	ivers	ary	*			1
The Quatercentenary Sermon .				,				11
The Memorial Volume							+	21
The Installation of Electric Light								25
The Eaglet	,				,		,	27
"Barbarous Hexameters"		,		,				28
Cherbourg and the Millet Country								30
Lord Pengerswick's Christmasing								36
"Holiday Haunts"	,							38
The Cadger to the Toff								42
Socrates Visits St John's		"	4					44
Triolets .				,				49
Up-to-date Fairy Tales.—I.							ï	50
Review								56
Contributions to Classical Studies b	y Pro	of. J.	E. B	. Ma	yor			58
Obituary:								
Sydney Barradell-Smith, M.A.								63
Canon George Body								63
Canon Richard Bower .								64
Samuel Hawksley Burbury, F.	R.S.							65
Mr John Edward Merry .								65
Rev. Marcus Rainsford								67
Rev. William Senior Salman								68
Our Chronicle , ,								71
The Library .		,						95
List of Subscribers								404
Notes from the College Records (ed	ntini	ieil)						101
War and Progress								136
Don Quixote  A Ballad			*		٠		- 11	137
Mon Neveu Marc								153
Reculver								157
Din								162
The Star of Love			,					163
Up-to-date Fairy Tales.—II.								169
πάντα ὑεῖ								171
Letters from Philip Rashleigh and	d Ioh	n C	ould	to I	-11			177
Wyttenbach, written in the	vears	170	2_04	to J	akob	Sam	uel	17911
	,	/	- 7 (					178

								PAGE
Reviews		÷						204
Obituary:								
Sir Francis Powell ,								212
Rev. Francis Bashforth, B.D.		,						215
Rev. Augustus Newton Obbard								216
Joseph Dickin Bromfield				4				217
Benjamin Arthur Smith, M.A.	F 10		4				3	219
John Stratford Collins, B.A.				i.				219
Rev. John Frederick Harward			4		100			220
Rev. Webster Hall		*		-				221
Our Chronicle	*	180	. 9					222
The Library						100		253
Notes from the College Records (con	itinue	(d)	2					257
Pan's Silence				+			-0.	301
John Gould and his Friends			,				750	303
On the Embankment						63	- 91	324
The Commemoration Sermon								325
The Wizard's Apprentice				100	Sec.	45		334
Bara Tamasha							7	337
The Pathetic History of Henry Jone	S						强 3	343
Caleb the Carpenter								346
The Crown of Life								351
Review		,						353
A May Term Nightmare			*				*	355
Our Chronicle , ,	*				Y			356
The Library						18		380